(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate Manish Saingar | Client Name HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED
Application ID GQ-HMLN-122 Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 16 Apr 1991 Application Received 30-09-2025

Candidate Employee ID | 0122 Insuff Cleared/Reopened | NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 13-10-2025

Verification Purpose EMPLOYMENT | Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT
COMPONENT INFEIRGTAIICI IS SIS COMPLETED VERIFICATION

DATE STATUS
LATEST
EMPLOYMENT 1 PF PORTAL 04-10-2025 GREEN
12TH STD Board of Secondary Education 08-10-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 Kumareshan Vanniar - Pgople Service Senior 07-10-2025 GREEN

Generalist

COURT
VERIFICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 30-09-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Registrar 08-10-2025 GREEN
DIGITAL ADDRESS Baid Kumari 06-10-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear
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LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Amneal Healthcare Private Limited

Amneal Healthcare Private Limited

Name Of The Candidate:

Manish Saingar

Manish Saingar

Emp Code: 344369 Not Disclosed
From: 02-12-2024 02-12-2024
To: 01-08-2025 01-08-2025
Designation: Key Account Manager Not Disclosed
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed
Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

Please note that due to no response from the HR, we are closing check with

UAN/PF Records, found the name of the Candidate, Father Name, Name of the
Organisation, DOJ & Date of Exit. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: PF PORTAL
Report Verified Date: 04-10-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

UAN Details Report

UAN 100843473745
NAME MANISH KUMAR SAINGAR
FATHER'S NAME Suresh
Work History
# Member ID Establishment Name Date of Joining Date of Exit
1 GJAHD23880650000010448 | AMNEAL HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED 02-Dec-2024 MNA
2 | KDMALDDDAS440000010055 | MIS SANOFI INDIA LIMITED 10-Jun-2015 30-Nov-2024

Generated on 04-10-2025 13:21:03 Repon Rumtime 2025-10-04 12:30:21
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Annexure 1 (b)

UAN
NAME

FATHER'S NAME
REGD. MOBILE NUMBER
DATE OF BIRTH

UAN Passbook Report

100843473745

MANISH KUMAR SAINGAR [MALE]

Suresh
9587030303
1991-04-16

Work & PF accumulation History

AMMNEAL HEALTHCARE PRIVATE LIMITED

» Member ID: GJAHDZ23880650000010448

« Date of joining: 2024-12-02
= Service period: 10 Months
e Org type: NON_EXEMPTED
« Total Employer share: 23013

e Total Employee share: 34289

» Total Pension share: 71250

# |Status| Employee share Employer share Pension share Year & Month Description
1 Cr. | 3,815 2,565 1,250 08, 2025 Caont. For Due-Month 092025
2 Cr. | 3815 2,565 1,250 07, 2025 Cont. For Due-Month 082025
3 Cr. | 3815 2,565 1,250 06, 2025 Cont. For Due-Month 072025
4 Ccr. | 3,815 2,565 1,250 05, 2025 Cont. For Due-Month 062025
5 Cr. | 3815 2.565 1.250 04, 2025 Conl. For Due-Month 052025
[ Cr. | 3815 2,565 1.250 03, 2025 Cont. For Due-Month 042025
7 Cr. | 3815 2,565 1.250 02, 2025 Cont. For Due-Month 032025
8 | cr |3815 2,565 1,250 01, 2025 Cont. For Due-Month 022025
9 Cr. | 3.692 2,442 1.250 12, 2024 Cont. For Due-Month 012025
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Annexure 1 (c)

= Sat 04-10-2025 07:19 PM

A

Ay Parimala <verifyexemployment@goldquestglobal.in>
Il RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate Manish Kumar Saingar - GQ-HMLN-122

To  foram.d.patel@amneal.com; pranjali.raval@amneal.com

Cc  jay@geldquestalobalin; 'aart'; "ex employment’

Message | & LOApdf (262 KB) & Amneal - Payslips & RALpdf (200 KE)

Dear Sir\Ma'am,

Warm Greetings from GoldQuest Global!!

A gentle reminder for the Ex-Employment verification of “Manish Kumar Saingar” that we have sent you earlier.
Could you please spare a few minutes of your time & verify the below details; it will be a great help for his/her joining.
Thanks for your understanding on the urgency & request your valuable response at your earliest convenience.

Awaiting your reply.
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Annexure 1 (d)

Gat Gd-10-2025 0119 PM

Parimala <verifyexemployment@goldquestglobal.in>
RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate Manish Kumar Saingar - GQ-HMLN-122

To foram,d.patel@amnesl.com; pranjaliraval@amnesl.com

e joydgoidquestglobal.ing ‘aort’; "ex employmant

| Message | & LOapdf (262 KE)

i Amneal - Payslips & RALpdf (200 KB)

HR/Verifier Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars (Please substantiate here)
Company Name Amneal Healthcare Private Limited
Candidate Name Manish Kumar Saingar
Employee Code/IDfNo 344369
From {Date of Joining) 02 Dec 2024
To [Date of Exit/Relieving) Aug 2025 (Please provide Date)

Designation (At the time of leaving the company):

Key Account Manager

Salary/CTC:

Please Provide

Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual

Please Provide

Supervisor's Name

Please Provide

Reason for Leaving

Please Provide

Rehire Eligibility

({Please fill in the relevant information)

Exit formalities completed: (Yes/MNo)

(Please fill in the relevant information)

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate?

Please Provide

Any Integrity [ Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (If
“Yes" Please explain briefly)

Please explain/tomment briefly

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? [If “Yes" Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly

DATA = BREACH of any kind

Please Provide

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right
hiring decision, Please lets us know:

Please Provide

Verified By [ Mame, Contact Mumber & Designation)

Please Provide
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12TH STD

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Board of Secondary Education

Board of Secondary Education

Name Of The Candidate:

Manish Saingar

Manish Saingar

found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Enroll No: 7/062531 7/062531

Degree: 12TH STD 12TH STD

Major: Intermediate Intermediate

Month And Year Of Passing: 2007 2007

Certification Issued Date: 11-05-2007

Sl No: 0054239 0054239

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Board of Secondary Education

Information Source Name:

Board of Secondary Education

Report Verified Date:

08-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Sanofi India Ltd

Sanofi India Ltd

Name Of The Candidate:

Manish Saingar

Manish Saingar

Emp Code: 111642 111642

From: 10-06-2015 02-12-2024

To: 30-11-2024 30-11-2024

Designation: Territory Manager Territory Manager

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Not Disclosed

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Resignation (Better Career

Opportunity)

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Kumareshan Vanniar -

People Service Senior Generalist of Sanofi India Ltd, found the employment as

genuine. Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as

annexure.

Information Source Name:

Kumareshan Vanniar - People Service Senior Generalist

Report Verified Date:

07-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

Tue 07-10-2025 10:04 AM
Vanniar, Kumareshan /IN <Kumareshan.Vanniar@sanofi.com>
RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate Manish Kumar Saingar - GQ-HMLN-122
To Parimala
Cc jay@goldquestgiobal.in; 'sarti’; 'ex employment'

O rallow up.

Hello,

Please refer the below mentioned details.

Thanks & Regards,
Kumareshan Vanniar (Kumar)
Sanofi Business Operations = People Services

Need help? Visit . COHCEEFQE - your go-to for all Employee Experience support.
Search Sanofi's knowledge base instantly. 5till need help? Ralse a request via the article link in OneSupport.
i) @ Don't forget to rate the response and article to help us improvet

sanofi
000DOO0

Please comder the environment before prmtng this emanl!
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Annexure 3 (b)

Tue O7-10-2025 10:04 AN
Vanniar, Kumareshan /IN <Kumareshan.Vanniar@sanofi.com>
RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for the Candidate Manish Kumar Saingar - GQ-HMLN-122

To Farimala

Cr  ayEgoldguestolobalin; “aartt’; "ex employment

O Foliow up.
HR/Verifier Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars [Flease substantiate hera)
Company Name sanofi India Ltd YES
Candidate Name Manish Kumar Saingar YES
Employes Code/ID/No 111642 YES
From {Date of loining) 10 June 2015 YES
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 30 Nov 2024 YES
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Key Account Manager Territory Manager
Salary/CTC: Please Provide Refer employee payslip
Was this positicn: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual Please Provide Permanent
Supervisor's Name Please Provide Priyvesh Vyas
Reason for Leaving Please Provide Resignation {Better Career Opportunity)
Rehire Eligibility (Please fill in the relevant information) | MA
Exit formalities completed: (Yes/No) (Please fill in the relevant information) | YES
Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate? Mo attachment recefved in this emaill,
Any Integrity f Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? (If
"Yes" Please explain briefly) Please explain/comment briefly
Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes” Please explain briefly) Please explain/comment briefly
DATA - BREACH of any kind Please Provide
Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right
hiring decision, Please lets us know: Please Provide
Verified By | Mame, Contact Number & Designation) Kumareshan Vanniar (People Service Senior Generalist)
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Reference Number:

GQ-HMLN-122

GQ-HMLN-122

Candidate Name:

Manish Saingar

Manish Saingar

Date Of Birth:

16-04-1991

16-04-1991

Father Name:

Suresh Chandra

Suresh Chandra

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Addressl: Plot no 16 Deep Nagar, New Plot no 16 Deep Nagar, New
Sanganer Road,Sodala Jaipur Sanganer Road,Sodala Jaipur
Rajasthan 302019 Rajasthan 302019

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

30-09-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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ADVO

Annexure 4 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

CATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14

RT VERIFICATIO P
APPLICATION ID GQ-HMLN-122
NAME OF THE APPLICANT Manish Saingar
FATHER NAME Suresh Chandra
DATE OF BIRTH 16-April-19M1

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

Plot no 16 Deep Nagar, New Sanganer Road,Sodala Jaipur Rajasthan 302019

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

30-September-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - Mo Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

CONCLUSION:

As on the date of this search and as per the online litgation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

Number raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature,

As on the date of this search and as per the online lidgaton database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference
Number raised before us. The information is subject to the search conducted within the Jurisdictional limies of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned court. This information may not be teeated as a Cernificare,

Yours Truly

A fpd

(PALAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID D/1432/14
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Rajasthan University of Health
Sciences

Rajasthan University of Health
Sciences

Name Of The Candidate:

Manish Saingar

Manish Saingar

of Health Sciences found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Enroll No: 4218 4218

Degree: Bachelor Of Pharmacy Bachelor Of Pharmacy

Major: Pharmacy Pharmacy

Month And Year Of Passing: Aug-2011 Aug-2011

Certification Issued Date: 2015-02 2015-02

Sl No: 1130 1130

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Registrar of Rajasthan University

Information Source Name: Registrar
Report Verified Date: 08-10-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)
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DIGITAL ADDRESS

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Applicant Name:

Manish Saingar

Manish Saingar

candidate is residing at the provided address since birth to till date, hence closing

Application Id: GQ-HMLN-122 GQ-HMLN-122
Employee Id: 0122 0122
Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Baid Kumari (Mother), who confirmed that the

the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Baid Kumari
Report Verified Date: 06-10-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)

ADDRESS VERIFICATION TEMPLATE

Full Mams of The Candidate

m{_'m.:,!-[1 (':u

Date of Verification

[ 1o féﬂlﬁ

Address as provided by the candidate

Does physically venf ied address match with the above?
l;'feﬁc:r Mo} o

Bt Cov HME« r’ru-flna-!{a DeLp
New Sangunés Bood, Ko Foirn Témpre. |
‘Lndtqa., Jourta ,ReG(Hhon - 202019

2

Werifior remar-h; if the address does not match (Leave the
column black if the address matches)

N

Mode of communication (Verbal / Written)

w;a e .-:zr*r-

Mam of the Respondent

Retationship with the candidate

m&b'nﬁ*

MNumber of Years at present residence

Ry boatts 4‘0 -h l o

Status (Ownership/Rental/Hostel/ PG

Details of Address proof Verified

f the candidate's residence is qu'::kadi has the address been
confirmed with neghbors? (Yes / No)

Hmurq of Location

Owvnd
NS

Al

N O

Frominent Landmark in TKM radius {Hand'atnrl_uril

NLs>  (Jevn TomP/E

Nearby Police Station (Mandatory) rj ﬂ\: f'b-r"i
.ﬁ.;11,- Eﬂmmm?&g_a:dmg the verification [\! l,l.|
Signature of Respondent - { | ;ii i-_p\ 3 IQ% W’lﬂ"ﬁ
Coentact Number of Respondent N C~
Mame ﬂ[T:I'!E f-‘ie;ltl én&cut;a_-fﬂeprasenmﬁve - Q[,.J LA {H-}

Signature of the Field Executiva fRaprusaﬂmnue & Date

o §DbNobe?S

Kind Attention: Dear Apph:am or Respondent, please be informed that all charges associated with address verifi ication are

covered by the employer. You are not required to pay any fees to the Field Executive conducting the verification. If the Field
Executive requests any payment for this service, please report this immediately to us at B754562623.
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Annexure 6 (b)
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Annexure 6 (c)
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Annexure 6 (d)

+91 95570 30303 Ch '8 o

L BT W -
guer,Fmd’nﬂ Vihar, Sl
dala; jaipurRafasth
019 ir

g -
U tet 2025, 12:15 pm

Hi Manish Saingar,

Greetings from GoldQuest Global.

This is regarding your address verification on behalf of
Healthium Medtech Limited

Whether our field executive has visited your address

physically?
Are you staying in the above house?

Kindly confirm as 'Yes', if bath the statements are correct
ALTRY

Yes right
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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